

To the following National Ski Associations:

- Members of the Telemark Committee

INTERNATIONAL SKI AND SNOWBOARD FEDERATION

Blochstrasse 2 3653 Oberhofen/Thunersee Switzerland Tel +41 33 244 61 61

Oberhofen, 07 March 2024

Invitation Committee Meeting for Telemark Skiing Grand Hotel Bernardin – Monday 6th May and 7th May 2024

Dear Telemark Friends,

We are pleased to invite you to the meeting of the Committee for Telemark Skiing:

Meeting: Monday, 6th May 2024 from 13:30 – 17:30

Tuesday, 7th May 2024 from 08:00 – 12:00

Room: Aurora 3

Place: Grand Hotel Bernardin

Obala 2

6320 Portorož Slovenia Website

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. We look forward to meeting you in Portorož. Thank you very much for your cooperation and have a safe trip to Slovenia.

Kindest regards,

Andrew Clarke

Chairman Telemark Committee



DRAFT AGENDA

Monday, 6th May 2024 from 13:30 - 17:30

- 1. Welcome/Apologies
- 2. Report of the Season 2023/2024
 - Financial Report 23/24
 - Financial Support FIS 24/25
 - Provisional Budget 24/25
- 3. Rule changes/proposals 2024/2025
- 4. Athletes' representative Report
- 5. WC Calendar 2024/25
- 6. JWSC/WSC Outlook

Tuesday, 7th May 2024 from 08:00 - 12:00

- 7. Media and Communications Report
 - TeleKidz
 - Social Media
- 8. Working Group Reports
 - OC Meetings
- 9. Telemark Race Director
- 10. Judging Bias
- 11. Any other business
- 12. Closing Remarks

^{*}All proposals and decisions of the Committee for Telemark Skiing are subject to the approval of the FIS Council.